TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM495799

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
City National Bank		10/25/2018	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Welcome Commerce, Inc.		
Street Address:	305 Lytton Avenue		
Internal Address:	c/o Dorsey & Whitney		
City:	Palo Alto		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94301		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5185100	WELCOME
Serial Number:	86840544	CHATID
Serial Number:	86850064	CHATBAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175231231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175701000

Email: SAllirampersad@goodwinlaw.com

GOODWIN PROCTER LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 100 Northern Avenue

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ER: 128044-212471	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shaleena Alli-Rampersad/Paralegal		
SIGNATURE: /Shaleena Alli-Rampersad/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Salisify - CNB - Welcome Commerce - Trademark Release (Executed) (2)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006469 FRAME: 0390 source=Salisify - CNB - Welcome Commerce - Trademark Release (Executed) (2)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006469 FRAME: 0391

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 29, 2017, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 11, 2017 at Reel 6225, Frame 0075, Welcome Commerce, Inc. ("Assignor") pledged and granted to City National Bank ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to:

- (a) the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefore and trademark licenses to which it is a party, in each case including those listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks" and "Trademark Licenses" respectively):
- (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and Trademark License: and
- (c) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Assignor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License; or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License (all of the foregoing set forth in the foregoing clauses (a), (b) and (c), collectively, the "Trademark Collateral".

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to release the security interest and provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office and other applicable filing office(s), domestic and foreign, for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of October 25, 2018.

CITY NATIONAL BANK

16981442.1 014342-10162

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

1. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark

Reg. No.

Date

Welcome

5185100

April 18, 2017

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>

Application No.

Date

CHATID

86840544

December 6, 2015

CHATBAR

86850064

December 15, 2015

3. TRADEMARK LICENSES

Name of Agreement

Date of Agreement

Parties

In the ordinary course of business, Grantor regularly enters into: (i) non-exclusive licenses of the Grantor's software, products and services, which include non-exclusive Trademark Licenses to and from the Grantor; and (ii) non-exclusive licenses to the Grantor of standard, generally commercially available, "off-the-shelf" third party products and services.

16981442.1 014342-10162

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006469 FRAME: 0393